**North Ogden City Notices of Annual Meeting Schedule for 2024** 

In accordance with Utah Code 52-4-202(2) notice is hereby given that the North Ogden City Council will hold its regular City Council meetings for the 2024 calendar year on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month. Work Sessions may be held on the first and third Tuesday of the

month as needed. The meetings will begin at 6:00 pm.

The Planning Commission (Land Use Authority) will meet the first and third Wednesday of every

month at 6:00 pm.

The Audit Committee will meet quarterly at 6:00 pm on a Thursday.

The Barker Park Committee will meet on the fourth Wednesday of each month at 6:00 pm.

The RDA, CDA, Art's Guild, Economic Development Committee (EDC), Citizen Budget

Subcommittee, and General Plan Advisory Committee will meet when called upon.

All meetings will be held in the North Ogden City Council Chambers at 505 East 2600 North,

North Ogden, Utah.

This schedule is to be followed for the entire 2024 calendar year unless further notice is given.

Meetings will not be held on Federal/State recognized holidays or primary/general election

days. The public can watch most meetings electronically.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for these meetings should contact the Recorder's office at 801-737-9830 or by

email: recorders@nogden.org at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

**CERTIFICATE OF POSTING** 

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice was posted in accordance with Utah State Code Annotated 52-4-202(3) on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023 in the following places: the Utah State Public Notice website, the North Ogden City website,

and the North Ogden City Municipal building.

Rian Santoro

North Ogden City Recorder

Published: December 13, 2023 – Utah Legals Website